
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 020
Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD

Explanation
Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

1 Accord
Technologies, LLC.
(143051019)

Sumter County Schools
(127503) GA 2499024337 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$50,620.36 $50,620.36

1 Accord
Technologies, LLC.
(143051019)

Sumter County Schools
(127503) GA 2499024330 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499024330.009
was modifie...

$44,225.93 $44,225.93

365 Managed IT, LLC
(143046417)

Kaleidoscope School
(17024603) AZ 2499017223 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line
Item #
2499017223.001
was for both
Cabling and
Installation,
Activa...

$1,584.16 $1,584.16

Bamboo EdTech
(143049586)

Keswick Christian School
(37891) FL 2499055679 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,993.96 $10,993.96



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD

Explanation
Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Berkeley County School Dist
(127179) SC 2499046446 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$70,290.83 $0.00

Cablevision Lightpath
LLC (143000072)

Jackson Twp School District
(123433) NJ 2499012451 IA Funded

MR1:The
Monthly
Recurring Unit
Cost for FRN
Line Item
2499012451.005
was modifie...

$2,948.82 $2,948.82

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Flemington-Raritan Reg Dist
(123518) NJ 2499037271 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced
from
$205,616.74 to
$132,801.53 to
re...

$77,119.93 $77,119.93

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Williamsburg James City
County Public Schools
(126507)

VA 2499042438 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The CEP
percentage was
decreased to a
level th...

$416,706.00 $416,706.00

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

North Hunterdon-Voorhees
Reg High Sch Dist (123497) NJ 2499044544 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,601.04 $7,601.04



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD

Explanation
Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

East Harlem School At
Exodus House (211457) NY 2499032657 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,100.00 $8,100.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Ki Charter School District
(17001517) TX 2499056373 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$61,971.26 $61,971.26

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Lake Center Christian
School (48890) OH 2499054196 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
discount
percentage of
this FCC Form
471 a...

$2,400.00 $2,400.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Park Avenue Christian
Academy (17036946) FL 2499043061 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,325.00 $2,325.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Transcenter For Youth
(17015398) WI 2499055588 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$38,599.20 $38,599.20



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD

Explanation
Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Charter Technology
Solutions
(143035558)

Brooklyn Prospect Charter
School - District Office
(16076269)

NY 2499031253 IC Not
Funded

DR1:The
Category Two
budget for BEN
16076269 -
BROOKLYN
PROSPECT
CHARTER
SCHOOL ...

$31,468.00 $0.00

Chi Corporation
(143035590)

Carey Exempted Vlg School
Dist (129198) OH 2499043635 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499043635.005
was modifie...

$95,813.89 $95,813.89

Chi Corporation
(143035590)

Geneva Area City Sch
District (129424) OH 2499008641 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$11,767.20 $11,767.20

chris dipietro
(143054059)

Yarnell School District 52
(143019) AZ 2499039169 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,801.75 $9,801.75

City of Monett
(143028404)

Monett School District R 1
(137490) MO 2499045614 IA Not

Funded

DR1:FRN is
denied because
the award letter
was signed after
the FCC Form
471 was...

$20,160.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD

Explanation
Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

COGENT
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC. dba PSINet, Inc.
(143035907)

Sch Academy (16068352) PA 2499024938 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,936.00 $10,936.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Decatur School District 61
(136594) IL 2499044330 IA Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.
MR1:BEN
17037016 has
be...

$223,560.00 $223,560.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Lutheran Services Florida
Inc Duval Head Start
(16081387)

FL 2499053082 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$71,409.60 $71,409.60

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516)

Wheatland Elem School
District (144590) CA 2499033585 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,697.38 $13,697.38

Consolidated
Communications
Enterprise Services,
Inc. (143001200)

Crestone Charter School
(94714) CO 2499053805 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,430.00 $2,430.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD

Explanation
Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Converged Networks,
LLC (143025136)

Martin County School
District (126910) NC 2499033911 IC Not

Funded

MR1:FRN
modified in
accordance with
a RAL
request.||MR2:In
consultation with
the...

$24,733.18 $0.00

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Onondaga-Cortland-Madison
Boces (124492) NY 2499053169 IC Funded

MR1:The
Quantity for FRN
Line Item
2499053169.001
was modified
from 40 to 0 to
a...

$75,182.22 $75,182.22

Cox Oklahoma
Telcom, LLC
(143005575)

Broken Arrow School
District 3 (140044) OK 2499001560 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$55,777.92 $55,777.92

Cox Oklahoma
Telcom, LLC
(143005575)

Broken Arrow School
District 3 (140044) OK 2499001599 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$211,914.24 $211,914.24

CRMSA, LLC
(143042915)

Department Of Management
Services (17001621) FL 2499049467 IA Funded

MR1:The
Contract
Expiration Date
was changed
from 06/30/2025
to 06/30/2028 to
ag...

$60,772.99 $60,772.99



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD

Explanation
Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Custom Computer
Specialist, Inc.
(143004965)

Fairfield Board Of Ed.
(122642) NJ 2499042676 BM Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$2858.92 to
$157.26 to re...

$1,143.57 $1,143.57

Data Network
Solutions
(143021096)

Harnett County School
District (126858) NC 2499041178 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The CEP
Base Year for
BEN 155936
LILLINGTON
SH...

$1,379.31 $1,379.31

Detel Computer
Solutions, LLC
(143022873)

St Anthony Of Padua School
(81783) LA 2499049515 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499049515.005
was modifie...

$19,568.30 $19,568.30

Du4 Communications
(143047995)

Transcenter For Youth
(17015398) WI 2499055890 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request was
modified from
$30,199.00 to
$23,239.00 to
remove the...

$19,753.15 $19,753.15

Electronic Systems,
Inc. (143004540)

Campbell County School Dist
(126642) VA 2499046556 BM Funded

MR1:This is a
new FRN. It was
split from FRN
2499035627. The
new FRN
contains th...

$708.35 $708.35

EM3 Networks LLC
(143049822)

Ki Charter School District
(17001517) TX 2499059297 IA Funded

MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.

$13,186.80 $13,186.80



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD

Explanation
Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

Madison County School
District (127096) NC 2499046067 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request was
reduced from
$6,400.27 to
$5,620.23 to
remove the co...

$5,440.23 $5,440.23

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Thrivepoint High School
Nevada (17037110) NV 2499052592 IC Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$21,524.49 to
$20,382.99 ...

$11,905.29 $11,905.29

ICS Solutions, Inc.
(143049481)

Central Stickney Sch Dist
110 (135758) IL 2499043179 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced
from $63,219.98
to $52,592.00.00
to r...

$28,750.40 $28,750.40

ICS Solutions, Inc.
(143049481)

Central Stickney Sch Dist
110 (135758) IL 2499043163 IC Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$20,187.20 to
$19,499.00 ...

$15,952.80 $15,952.80

Integrated Hosted
Services INC
(143050393)

Wesleyan Academy (200703) PR 2499038790 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,499.63 $1,499.63

INTELLEGENT
SOLUTIONS
(143048038)

Escuela Superior Acreditada
P.E.C.E.S. Inc (16063121) PR 2499020478 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,800.00 $10,800.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD

Explanation
Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

INTELLEGENT
SOLUTIONS
(143048038)

Escuela Superior Acreditada
P.E.C.E.S. Inc (16063121) PR 2499020487 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,800.00 $10,800.00

INTELLEGENT
SOLUTIONS
(143048038)

Escuela Superior Acreditada
P.E.C.E.S. Inc (16063121) PR 2499013499 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,800.00 $10,800.00

INTELLEGENT
SOLUTIONS
(143048038)

Escuela Superior Acreditada
P.E.C.E.S. Inc (16063121) PR 2499013497 IA Funded

MR1:This FRN is
modified because
services
requested are a
duplicate of
services ...

$10,800.00 $10,800.00

Johnston G P Inc.
(143024701)

Harrison School District
(122681) NJ 2499046293 IC Funded

DR1:No contract
or legally binding
agreement was in
place when the
FCC Form 471 ...

$33,052.68 $33,052.68

Kajeet, Inc.
(143034849)

Buffalo Indep School District
(140754) TX 2499047015 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN
was modified
from $13,302.00
to $2,660.40 to
agree with the
applican...

$2,128.32 $2,128.32

Midcontinent
Communications
(143001179)

St. Francis Area Schools
0015-01 (209584) MN 2499033038 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$26,208.00 $26,208.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD

Explanation
Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NuWave Technology,
Inc. (143051124)

Marion Local School District
(130139) OH 2499018294 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,616.70 $7,616.70

Orion Network
Solutions LLC
(143052619)

Elk Hill Farm School (24965) VA 2499005825 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant failed
to supply
documentation
t...

$1,738.44 $1,738.44

Personal Computer
Systems, Inc
(143025290)

Weakley County School
District (128446) TN 2499051263 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced
from
$598,311.45 to
$512,564.29 to
re...

$410,053.00 $410,053.00

Pioneer Telephone
Coop, Inc.
(143002395)

Burlington Indep Sch Dis
I001 (139956) OK 2499046261 IC Funded

DR1:The
Category Two
budget for BEN
139956 -
BURLINGTON
INDEP SCH DIS
I001 is $5...

$13,229.18 $13,229.18

PKA Technologies,
Inc. (143042925)

Scarsdale Union Free School
District (123687) NY 2499016004 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN
Line Item
2499016004.002
was modified
from Switch t...

$11,185.23 $11,185.23



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD

Explanation
Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

R.A. Networks
(143026806)

Springfield School Dist R 12
(137538) MO 2499040668 BM Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant
BEN 76479
PORTLAND
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL has ...

$493.34 $493.34

Roeing Corporation
(143005719)

Msd Washington Township
(130285) IN 2499029190 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499029190.005
was modifie...

$42,449.60 $42,449.60

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Red Wing School District
256 (133542) MN 2499019110 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,155.41 $13,155.41

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Red Wing School District
256 (133542) MN 2499019106 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$37,856.00 $37,856.00

Smart Networks, LLC
(143048834)

Biblioteca Municipal De
Hormigueros (212795) PR 2499003423 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$16,200.00 $16,200.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD

Explanation
Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Smart Networks, LLC
(143048834)

Biblioteca Municipal De
Hormigueros (212795) PR 2499003445 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,691.90 $4,691.90

STEP CG, LLC
(143044123)

Anthony Indep School
District (142086) TX 2499059033 BM Funded

MR1:This is a
new FRN. It was
created in order
to change the
service type
reques...

$5,525.70 $5,525.70

Windstream
Communications,
LLC (143030766)

Madrid Public Library
(131898) IA 2499036271 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,631.02 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, October 03rd, 2024 at 08:21 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

